
Minehead Town Council Cemetery Regulations 1 April 2021 

 
 

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES IN RESPECT OF MINEHEAD CEMETERY, 

PORLOCK ROAD, MINEHEAD FROM 1 APRIL 2021 

 

 

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVE 

Deed of Grant for a period of 75 years 

 £ 

Stillborn infant /infant less than 1 year old 0 

Child less than 16 years 0 

Adult of 16 years and older 474.00 

Non-resident fees Double above 

 

 

INTERMENT FEES 
 

NB: The FIRST burial in an earthen grave will always be at 6 feet (Double Depth) so that a second 

space will be available 
 £ 

Stillborn infant/infant less than 1 year old 0 

Child less than 16 years – single depth 4’ 3” 0 

Child less than 16 years - double depth 6’ 0” 0 

Adult of 16 years and older – single depth 4’ 3” 525.00 

Adult of 16 years and older – double depth 6’ 0” 639.00 

Non-resident fees Double above 

 

 

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL IN GARDEN OF REST 

CREMATED REMAINS 

 £ 

Stillborn infant/infant less than 1 year old 0 

Child less than 16 years 0 

Adult of 16 years and older 134.00 

Non-resident fees Double above 

 

 

INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS 

IN GARDEN OF REST OR EARTHEN GRAVE 
 

NB: Cremated remains in the Garden of Rest will be at a depth of 18”  

 £ 

Stillborn infant/infant less than 1 year old                         0 

Child less than 16 years                                                    0 

Adult of 16 years and older                                              200.00 

Non-resident fees                                              Double above 
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MEMORIALS  

For the right to erect or place on a Grave or Garden of Rest plot, in which the 

Exclusive Right of Burial has been granted 

                                                                                             £ 

Garden of Rest 12” in height                                                                                               125.00 

A Headstone not exceeding 2’6” in height                         170.00 

A Vase bearing an inscription                                               103.00 

A Tablet not exceeding 18” x 18”                                       170.00 

For the right to erect a wedge tablet not exceeding 18” x 18” 170.00 

For each additional inscription after the first                        88.00 

Non-resident fees                                               Double above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATION FEES 

 £ 

Fee for copy of Entry in Register or another copy of the Deed of 

Grant                                                                                    
21.00 

An additional charge where less than 48 hours’ notice of 

interment has been given or for a burial which incurs overtime 

costs will be applied 

 

Non-resident fees                                               Double above 

 

 

 

 


